PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SuturePro Technologies, Inc.	07/21/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ceterix Orthopedics, Inc.	
Street Address:	1600 Adams Drive, Suite 232	
City:	Menlo Park	
State/Country:	e/Country: CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code: 94025		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 25

11773388 12972222 13006966
13006966
60005543
60985543
12291159
12972168
60985556
61013989
61013994
61014728
61013999
61014003
61014012
61042678
61127658

Application Number:	61095261
Application Number:	61103197
Application Number:	61106896
Application Number:	61115330
Application Number:	12620029
Application Number:	61259572
Application Number:	61295354
Application Number:	12942803
Application Number:	61318215
Application Number:	61347720

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)212-7562

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (650) 212-1700
Email: info@shayglenn.com
Correspondent Name: Shay Glenn LLP

Address Line 1: 2755 Campus Drive, Suite 210
Address Line 4: San Mateo, CALIFORNIA 94403

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 10381-001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mary Buggie

Total Attachments: 4

source=10381-001_Name_Change_Ceterix#page1.tif

source=10381-001_Name_Change_Ceterix#page2.tif

source=10381-001_Name_Change_Ceterix#page3.tif

source=10381-001_Name_Change_Ceterix#page4.tif

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

PATENTS ONLY

PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

	3 31,21	
TO THE HONORABLE DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS OR COPY THEREOF.	AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHED	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
(1) SuturePro Technologies, Inc.	Name: Ceterix Orthopedics, Inc. 1600 Adams Drive, Suite 232 Menlo Park, CA 94025	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Assignment Merger	Name:	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address:	
	City: State: Zip:	
Other	Country:	
EXECUTION DATE: (1) 07/21/2011	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	ne execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) – see attached page 2	B. Patent No.(s)	
Title:		
Additional num	bers attached? Yes No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved:25	
concerning document should be mailed: Richard D. Shoop	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 25	
concerning document should be mailed: Richard D. Shoop Shay Glenn LLP	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 25	
concerning document should be mailed: Richard D. Shoop	Total number of applications and patents involved:25 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$1,000.00	
concerning document should be mailed: Richard D. Shoop Shay Glenn LLP 2755 Campus Drive, Suite 210		
concerning document should be mailed: Richard D. Shoop Shay Glenn LLP 2755 Campus Drive, Suite 210	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$1,000.00	
concerning document should be mailed: Richard D. Shoop Shay Glenn LLP 2755 Campus Drive, Suite 210	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$1,000.00 A check is enclosed that includes the total fee. Charge the \$1,000 fee to Deposit Account 50-4050.	
concerning document should be mailed: Richard D. Shoop Shay Glenn LLP 2755 Campus Drive, Suite 210 San Mateo, CA 94403	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$1,000.00 A check is enclosed that includes the total fee. Charge the \$1,000 fee to Deposit Account 50-4050.	
concerning document should be mailed: Richard D. Shoop Shay Glenn LLP 2755 Campus Drive, Suite 210 San Mateo, CA 94403	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$1,000.00 A check is enclosed that includes the total fee. Charge the \$1,000 fee to Deposit Account 50-4050.	
concerning document should be mailed: Richard D. Shoop Shay Glenn LLP 2755 Campus Drive, Suite 210 San Mateo, CA 94403 DO NOT USE	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$1,000.00 A check is enclosed that includes the total fee. Charge the \$1,000 fee to Deposit Account 50-4050.	
Richard D. Shoop Shay Glenn LLP 2755 Campus Drive, Suite 210 San Mateo, CA 94403 DO NOT USE 8. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the statement and signature.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$1,000.00 A check is enclosed that includes the total fee. Charge the \$1,000 fee to Deposit Account 50-4050. THIS SPACE	

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET **PATENTS ONLY**

PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

TO THE HONORABLE DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHED ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS OR COPY THEREOF.

Continuation of Box 4(A):

	U.S. Patent Application No.	Filing Date	Attorney No.
1.	11/773,388	7/3/2007	10381-701.201
2.	12/972,222	12/17/2010	10381-701.301
3.	13/006,966	1/14/2011	10381-701.501
4.	60/985,543	11/5/2007	10381-702.100
5.	12/291,159	11/5/2008	10381-702.200
6.	12/972,168	12/17/2010	10381-702.300
7.	60/985,556	11/5/2007	10381-703.100
8.	61/013,989	12/14/2007	10381-704.100
9.	61/013,994	12/14/2007	10381-705.100
10.	61/014,728	12/18/2007	10381-705.101
11.	61/013,999	12/14/2007	10381-706.100
12.	61/014,003	12/14/2007	10381-707.100
13.	61/014,012	12/14/2007	10381-708.100
14.	61/042,678	4/4/2008	10381-709.100
15.	61/127,658	5/14/2008	10381-710.100
16.	61/095,261	9/8/2008	10381-711.100
17.	61/103,197	10/6/2008	10381-711.101
18.	61/106,896	10/20/2008	10381-711.102
19.	61/115,330	11/17/2008	10381-712.100
20.	12/620,029	11/17/2009	10381-712.200
21.	61/259,572	11/9/2009	10381-713.100
22.	61/295,354	1/15/2010	10381-713.101
23.	12/942,803	11/9/2010	10381-713.200
24.	61/318,215	3/26/2010	10381-714.100
25.	61/347,720	5/24/2010	10381-716.100

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "SUTUREPRO TECHNOLOGIES,

INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SUTUREPRO TECHNOLOGIES, INC." TO

"CETERIX ORTHOPEDICS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE

TWENTY-FIRST DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2011, AT 7:15 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4851864 8100

110846995

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTYCATION: 8920863

DATE: 07-22-11

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE

AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF SUTUREPRO TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

John McCutcheon certifies that:

- He is the President and Chief Executive Officer of SuturePro Technologies, Inc. (the 1. "Corporation").
- Article I of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation is amended to read 2. in its entirety as follows:
 - "The name of the Corporation is Ceterix Orthopedics, Inc."
- The foregoing Amendment of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation 3. has been duly approved by the Board of Directors and the required vote of stockholders in accordance with Sections 242 and 228 of the Delaware General Corporation Law.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate to be signed by its

President and Chief Executive Officer, this 21st day of July, 2011.

/s/ John McCutcheon

John McCutcheon, President and Chief Executive Officer

> State of Delaware Scare of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 07:21 FM 07/21/2011 FILED 07:15 PM 07/21/2011 SRV 110846995 - 4851864 FILE

5554769 1.DOC

PATENT REEL: 026675 FRAME: 0304

RECORDED: 07/29/2011